FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

med 3-22-ag

# **RECORDATION FO**

03-30-1999 

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	100997047  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies);pa/Fi/AMCE	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:  BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
DAIER ARITENGESELLISCHAFT	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	D-51368 Leverkusen, GERMANY
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	GERMANY
XX Other CO-ASSIGNED	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: March 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 전 Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the everytion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,808,076
	(3,000,070)
Additional numbers att	tached? 🗅 Yes 🛂 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Donna J. Veatch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	☐ Enclosed
100 Bayer Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Patent Dept.	a Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Deposit account number:
	13-3848
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205	**************************************
A A A AII	E THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Donna J. Veatch	March 18, 1999
Name of Person Signing	<b>Signature</b> Date

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - Cont.

2. Name and address of receiving parties

NAME: BAYER CORPORATION

Patent Dept. 100 Bayer Road

Pittsburgh, PA 15205

PATENT REEL: 9833 FRAME: 0608

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a Corporation of Germany, located at Leverkusen, Germany, is owner by assignment of an undivided right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent 5,808,076, issued September 15, 1998, entitled:

## ORALLY ADMINISTRABLE FORMULATIONS OF QUINOLONE-OR NAPHTHYRIDONECARBPXYLIC ACIDS

NOW, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, by these presents does sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said BAYER CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Indiana, one-half of their right, title and interest for the invention and letters patent, and any reissue or reissues of said letters patent already granted, including any patent applications which may be filed for exclusive use in the United States of America and its territorial possessions; said inventions and letters patent and patent applications to be held and enjoyed jointly by BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT AND BAYER CORPORATION, for their own use and benefit and for their legal representatives, successors and assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said letters patent are granted together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for their own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Name:

Title:

Schumacher, Günter

secretary

DATE: 10.03.1999

Name:

r.Reuter, Klaus

Title: secretary

PATENT REEL: 9833 FRAME: 0609

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a Corporation of Germany, located at Leverkusen, Germany, is owner by assignment of an undivided right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent 5,808,076, issued September 15, 1998, entitled:

## ORALLY ADMINISTRABLE FORMULATIONS OF QUINOLONE-OR NAPHTHYRIDONECARBPXYLIC ACIDS

NOW, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, by these presents does sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said BAYER CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Indiana, one-half of their right, title and interest for the invention and letters patent, and any reissue or reissues of said letters patent already granted, including any patent applications which may be filed for exclusive use in the United States of America and its territorial possessions; said inventions and letters patent and patent applications to be held and enjoyed jointly by BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT AND BAYER CORPORATION, for their own use and benefit and for their legal representatives, successors and assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said letters patent are granted together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for their own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Name:

Dr.Schumacher, Günter

Title:

secretary

**DATE**: 10.03.1999

10.03.1999

Name:

Dr. Reuter, Klaus

Title:

secretary

PATENT REEL: 9833 FRAME: 0610

**RECORDED: 03/22/1999**